
"A STUDY TO ASSESS THE KNOWLEDGE OFSTAFF NURSES REGARDING

PREGNANCY INDUCED HYPERTENSION (PH) AT SELECTED HOSPITALS,

nENGALURU, KARNATAKA"

SMT.NAGARATHNAMMA COLLEGE OF NURSING

Mr.Arun.M.A

Miss.Binita D’Souza

Miss. Divya Mol. S

PROJECT REPORT 2013

BY

2009-2013

BATCH

Miss. Jyoti Oraon

Miss. Jeena Thomas

Miss. Kunju Deepa Sajan

Under the guidance of

Mrs.PRATHIBHA S.D, MSc |NI
DEPARTMENT OF OBSTETRICS &
GYNAECOLOGICAL NURSING
Smt.NAGARATHNAMMACOLLEGE
OF NURSING, BENGALURU-107



INTRODUCTION

Prgnaney induced hypertension (PIH) is a condition in which vasospasa o ing
prrgnancy in both small and large arterñes. It is unique to preenancy. Health workers Deed to ne
good knowledge about PIH when they care for PIH patients

OBJECTIVES

METHODOLOGY

ABSTRACT

To assess the knowledge of staffnuss regarding PlH

RESULTS

Descriptive appmach, purposive sampling technique are ui to collect date from 20 subjets

In the assessment, overall mean knoledge soore level was 87.153 among 20 staff zurss
were found to have adequate knowledge regarding PIH

The overall mean percentage of knowledge was found to be S7.15% among 20 respondents
92% of sial? nurses knON abvui he meaning and deiniion, T6.6 of sialî nuns ae cier
knowledge regarding etilogy and risk factors, 85% of staff nurses know about the signs snd
symptoms, diagnosis and complications,95% staff nurses had knowledge pertaining to preveation
and management of PIH

CONCLUSION

The study conclude that majority of staff nurses had adequate knowledge regarding
Pregnancy induced hypernension in tems of meaning. definition. risk factors, eiology, signs and
symptoms. complications, prevention and management. The overall mean percentage ofknowleige
was found to be 87.15%.



Chapters

2

3

LIST OF CONTENTS

Particulars

INTRODUCTION

Background of the study

Need for the study

Objectives

Statement of the study

Operational Definition

Assumption

Limitation

REVIEW OF LITERATURE

METHODOLOGY

Research Approach

Rescarch Study

Setting

Target Population

Sampling technique and size

Inclusion and Exclusion criteria

Instrument used for the study

Development of tool

Page. n0:

1-6

1-2

3-5

6

6

6

7-8

7-12

09

09

10

10

10

10



4

5

Deseription ot tool

Scoring ot items

Procedure for colleetion of dat

Plan for data analysis

RESULTS

Analysis and interpretation of data

DISCUSSION

CONCLUSION

SUMMARY

BIBLIOGRAPHY

ANNENURES

12

14-31

32-34

35

36

37-38

39

40-47



Tables. No:

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

1

2

LIST OFTABLES

Title

SECTION -A
Frequency and percentage
distribution of age group
Frequency and percentage

distribution of gender
Frequency and percentage

distribution of religion
Frequency and percentage

distribution of previous
knowledge

Frequency and percentage
distribution of previous

experience
Frequency and percentage
distribution of educational

status
Frequency and percentage

distribution of socio
economic status
SECTION-B

Aspect wise knowledge
distribution

Item analysis

Page. No:

14

16

18

20

22

24

26

28

30-31



Annexure

||-A

||-B

LIST OF ANNEXURES

Titles

Letter secking permission for

conducting study

Demographic Data

Blue prints

Scoring key

Qucstionnarc on PIH

Page.No:

40

41

42

43

44-48


