"A STUDY TO ASSESS THE KNOWLEDGE OF STAFF NURSES REGARDING PREGNANCY INDUCED HYPERTENSION (PIH) AT SELECTED HOSPITALS, BENGALURU, KARNATAKA."



SMT.NAGARATHNAMMA COLLEGE OF NURSING

PROJECT REPORT 2013

BY

Mr.Arun.M.A

Miss.Binita D'Souza

Miss. Divya Mol. S

Miss. Jyoti Oraon

Miss. Jeena Thomas

Miss. Kunju Deepa Sajan

2009-2013

BATCH

Under the guidance of

Mrs. PRATHIBHA S.D, MSc [N]
DEPARTMENT OF OBSTETRICS &
GYNAECOLOGICAL NURSING
Smt.NAGARATHNAMMACOLLEGE
OF NURSING, BENGALURU-107

ABSTRACT

INTRODUCTION

Pregnancy induced hypertension (PIH) is a condition in which vasospasm occur during pregnancy in both small and large arteries. It is unique to pregnancy. Health workers need to have good knowledge about PIH when they care for PIH patients.

OBJECTIVES

To assess the knowledge of staff nurses regarding PIH

METHODOLOGY

Descriptive approach, purposive sampling technique are used to collect data from 20 subjects

RESULTS

In the assessment, overall mean knowledge score level was 87.15% among 20 staff nurses were found to have adequate knowledge regarding PIH

The overall mean percentage of knowledge was found to be 87.15% among 20 respondents. 92% of staff nurses know about the meaning and definition, 76.6% of staff nurses have clear knowledge regarding etilogy and risk factors, 85% of staff nurses know about the signs and symptoms, diagnosis and complications,95% staff nurses had knowledge pertaining to prevention and management of PIH

CONCLUSION

The study conclude that majority of staff nurses had adequate knowledge regarding Pregnancy induced hypertension in terms of meaning, definition, risk factors, etiology, signs and symptoms, complications, prevention and management. The overall mean percentage of knowledge was found to be 87.15%.

LIST OF CONTENTS

Chapters	Particulars	Page. no:
1	INTRODUCTION	1-6
		1.7
	Background of the study	1-2
	Need for the study	3-5
	Objectives	6
	Statement of the study	6
	Operational Definition	6
	Assumption	6
	Limitation	6
2	REVIEW OF LITERATURE	7-8
3	METHODOLOGY	7-12
	Research Approach	09
	Research Study	09
	Setting	10
	Target Population	10
	Sampling technique and size	10
	Inclusion and Exclusion criteria	
		10
	Instrument used for the study	11
	Development of tool	11

	Description of tool	l I
	Scoring of items	12
	Procedure for collection of data	
		12
	Plan for data analysis	12
4	RESULTS	14-31
	Analysis and interpretation of data	32-34
5	DISCUSSION	35
6	CONCLUSION	36
7	SUMMARY	37-38
8	BIBLIOGRAPHY	39
9	ANNEXURES	40-47

LIST OF TABLES

Tables. No:	Title	Page. No:
	SECTION -A	
1	Frequency and percentage distribution of age group	14
2	Frequency and percentage distribution of gender	16
3	Frequency and percentage distribution of religion	18
4	Frequency and percentage distribution of previous	20
	knowledge	
5	Frequency and percentage distribution of previous	22
	experience	
6	Frequency and percentage distribution of educational status	24
7	Frequency and percentage distribution of socio economic status	26
	SECTION-B	
1	Aspect wise knowledge distribution	28
2	Item analysis	30-31

LIST OF ANNEXURES

Annexure	Titles	Page.No:
1	Letter seeking permission for conducting study	40
II-A	Demographic Data	41
II-B	Blue prints	42
III	Scoring key	43
IV	Questionnare on PIH	44-48